



GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA  
(Department of Public Instruction)

Telephne no. :080 – 26422238 / 45  
Fax: : 26421299  
E-mail textbooksociety@gmail.com  
Web Site:<http://www.schooleducation.kar.nic.in>

Office of the Managing Director  
Karnataka Text Book Society (R)  
100 Feet Ring Road, BSK III Stage,  
Bangalore- 560085

No. A7/Tender 01 /2010-11

Dated: 27/11/2010

**Notification of 2nd Additional Amendments to Tender Notification**

Further Amendments to the `Tender Document vide Tender Notification bearing no A7/ Tender 01 / 2010-11 dtd 30/10/10 for Printing & Supply of Text Books floated by the Karnataka Text Book Society'are notified herein as ` 2<sup>nd</sup> Additional Amendments`.

Also , Volume – 5 , Packagewise titles -2011-12 , shall be as per the Amendments notified under Additional Amendments dated 25/11/2010 . Amended Volume – 5 may be seen as Amendment to Volume – 5 after the original Volume – 5 which is reproduced for reference under Additional Amendments dated 25/11/2010 .

These 2<sup>nd</sup> Additional Amendments shall also be an integral part of the Tender Document and in all circumstances the Tender shall be implicitly read with all the Amendments issued so far including the present amendments .

SI No	Tender Clause No	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	8.7.4	<p>The Supplier shall compulsorily obtain `Mill Certification` regarding the quality of the paper purchased .</p> <p>The officials of Karnataka Text book Society(R) or persons duly authorised by it shall inspect the progress in printing , binding , lamination and despatch of textbooks from time to time . In case any textbook is found to be defective they shall be replaced by the supplier at his own cost .</p>	<p>The Supplier shall compulsorily obtain `Mill Certification` regarding the quality of the paper purchased . <b><u>`Mill Certification` shall be for the general quality of paper and more specifically regarding the GSM of the paper , Brightness of the paper and whether the paper is manufactured out of virgin pulp .</u></b></p> <p>The officials of Karnataka Text book Society(R) or persons duly authorised by it shall inspect the progress in printing , binding , lamination and despatch of textbooks from time to time . In case any textbook is found to be defective they shall be replaced by the supplier at his own cost .</p>

2	9.2.2.A(ii)	<p>9.2.2 Inspection and tests prior to transportation of School Text Books, at final acceptance and at schools at any time within the contracted period are as given below and the accepted tenderer shall comply with the following technical specifications fixed for the books :</p> <p>A. Inner Pages</p> <p>i. Only Maplitho paper of 60 GSM or more shall be made use of for inner pages of the books.</p> <p>ii. Paper for the textbooks shall be procured from A-grade paper mills.</p> <p>iii. The minimum brightness of the paper shall be 80 %</p>	<p>9.2.2 Inspection and tests prior to transportation of School Text Books, at final acceptance and at schools at any time within the contracted period are as given below and the accepted tenderer shall comply with the following technical specifications fixed for the books :</p> <p>A. Inner Pages</p> <p>i. Only Maplitho paper of 60 GSM or more shall be made use of for inner pages of the books.</p> <p>ii. Paper for the textbooks shall be procured from A-grade paper mills. <b><u>Printer should use paper as per specifications prescribed and the paper manufactured using Virgin Pulp only should be used .</u></b></p> <p>iii. The minimum brightness of the paper shall be 80 %</p>
---	-------------	---	--

**Sd/**  
**Managing Director ,**  
**Karnataka Text Book Society(R)**